made regarding the outcome of such investigations or lawsuits

• Risks relating to the Group's current and future expected licenses

• Environmental risks

• Changes in tax laws of any jurisdiction in which the Group operates

Grieg Seafood ASA

5

Summary of risk factors (2/2)
RISKS RELATED TO THE GROUP'S FINANCING AND FINANCIAL SITUATION

• The Group's obligations arising from debt arrangements impose restrictions on operations and may be defaulted

• Funding may not be available on favourable terms in the future or at all

RISKS RELATED TO THE BONDS AND LISTING OF BONDS

• The Bonds may not qualify as a "green bond" under the forthcoming EU Green Bond Standard

• The Bonds are unsecured obligations of the Issuer and rank behind certain lenders

• The terms and conditions of the Bond Agreement allow for modification of the Bonds or waivers or authorizations of breaches and substitution of the Issuer which, in certain
circumstances, may be affected without consent of all bondholders

• INTRODUCTION AND TRANSACTION SUMMARY

• COMPANY OVERVIEW

• GREEN BOND FRAMEWORK

• MARKET OVERVIEW

• FINANCIALS

• RISK FACTORS

• APPENDIX

Grieg Seafood ASA

Agenda

6

Grieg Seafood ASA

Pro forma capital structure NOK million xEBITDA

Q1’20 LTM EBITDA 1 500

Senior unsecured green bond [750]

Other interest-bearing debt 2 150

IBD before leasing 2 900 1.9X

Leasing liabilities 907

Total IBD 3 808 2.5x

Cash on balance sheet (Q1’20) - 430

NIBD adjustments - 514

Opening net leverage (NIBD/EBITDA)2 2 864 1.9x

BACKGROUND

• Grieg Seafood ASA is the world’s 9th largest producer of Atlantic

salmon with salmon farming operations in Norway, UK and Canada

• Listed on Oslo Stock Exchange with a market cap. of NOK ~12bn1 and

the Grieg family as the largest shareholder with ~51% of the shares

• Contemplated issuance of a new min. NOK 750 million senior

unsecured green bond, with proceeds to be used for Green Projects

as defined by the Green Bond Framework including refinancing of a

NOK 600 million bridge loan provided in the connection with the

Issuer’s recent acquisition of Grieg Newfoundland AS